RS R ]

I XD & IR T WY B INCX

=
—
a
5 2 3 =
- Q a >
o~y A T L & - s) —
w = o A 4
2 298 4I%-223%Z 9o E_24 9 i = 42 3 = 2
x &g E ges5Tke =09 o a §xo 3 z Z @ 3 I3 + N «
« sz, 335z 30 £35 ceg 29 5 & 5 T & 5
2 w Sz%o0g38co Swetsa® s DS o = a
o o 22006 §E Q ummmgmmjo% [ @ Yoz (S 3 = Yo
a z - 506 28 Z 2 o ] o = r QW < 3 o o <
< oga 3 I E%Xx oM Qg w > 0 > O E > > O 4 > o O g > >
> <+ = O <« L OO T O <y A = « ~
~ ~ N W W O Wonl oW oWt n O g 3~ [ S B e A OV L O Q N~
( 303} U1 PO )2 + O33N uudodaocddZAFd=—C =03 JZ_:D*f"*D a + = =
50933~ .
S3av e Lorey 2] contRo Tl 22 919 62042 3235228 7 230 ezan 156 2] "[67a 358 2 [125 65 acontrol uniT (a5216)
4952161 +24V PWR SUPPLY
(3952419)  CIRCUIT BREAKERTBI { ) (50933-03) J2 TRANSPORT (4952292
GND i 5
N7 v NEUTRAL| 2 6
117 VAC OUT|6 §——1 10
H7VNEUTRAL| 3 1 ita2ay
17V NEUTRAL| 4 2| pccom(vza v
H7VAC IN |5 3| MOTION SENSE,STOP LT
7vAC oUT) 7 4| LIFTER CONTROL
H7vAC OUT| 8 7| oc com infraav)
|-
8] 117 vac
(495220) ELECTRONICS J 14 9| +24v(MOTION SENSE)
i i} PINCH ROLLER
REC. INDICATOR | 2 i3
3 14
4] 15
24| 117 v NEUTRAL
{4952201) ELECTRONICS  II 25| SUP MOTOR
RECORD HOLD [10] 26 TAKE UP MOTOR
+39V 9 28} BRAKES
24V COM IN READY |81 6
+ 39V IN HI 7 7
+33v INLO |6 8
+39 vV COM 5 19
RECORD COM |4 21
BIAS 3 lﬁl 22
BIAS 2 ¥ 12} SPEED RELAY
GND | 20| TAPE LIFTER
-4 23
I—.“ CONTROL PANEL il
Ja - .
e 2345 6 780910 " [ 23456 789101 121318141915 16 7p|—17 (4952183) 29
(4952425-01) 30
+ 39 vV POWER SUPPLY 3t
32
33
34
35
- 36
7]
J706 [ 1
(+39Vp5‘)ll2 426078J?(%[éIKJHFED c_ B A] 2 345 6.7 89101 |2c3|4516232627|7|8|9202x2223241%OngL3pAN5L
49524 25-01 4 A mg a ® = L _.j L —l 4952183
o) > .
§ gayw 3 g SEL SYNC- L—~§EL smc——-—J REC READY — > 8 g k—REC INDICATOR ~
5z% g v N &g ©
0@ - 659F o o = Na
12>05 g N o 4+5 0
Z a0 o oo © ¥ Z
copEPY B 209 ¢
Er 2 s
NOTES
I ONLY ONE CHANNEL SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
MAY BE ON DIFFERENT CONNECTORS (JT70} THRU T 704)
DEPENDING ON CHANNEL NO.
3 REMOTE CONNECTORS NOT SHOWN.

MM1000 SYSTEM CONTROL
SCHEMATIC



NOTES

SYNC

REC

NON
REC

I EE 2K X W W B O
IR B A X R B IN T

UNILESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
L ALL DIODES ARE 0I13-678

20/ |
*o0,2 »
#0203 5
#20/4 4 <EL
*20/5 5 | FSYNC
X4952319-0I #20,6 .
#20/7 -
[ N N S R T R R R #20/8 g
I'?B' Pl *24/9
| T
| |
| CRI CR2 CR3 CR4 CR 5 CR& CR 7 CR8 27 | NON RECORD
[ 4 A I
Lo e A e o des o T ea | o des f o | les f 4 Ler || LEeg
B o] ] LT ol o of LT
_ 3 o 3 - 3 « 3 o 083 0 3 s 3 - L3
@ 58] cu 1 |9 59 cn2 |9 59] cna|Q 5°TCH4 N 5°] cHe 5OIOCH7 N 5OIOCH8
557103{3 gsg ESE}/OED ES‘;OKD KS;" g,sgoKD gs;o—A—D gjs%oKD
6 _Qloi——— 3 6 | Lolo@— L_QIO6—— 5 6
gl 5% 8° 8% 5 | g 8| &
i3 131 13 13, | 13, | 3 13 3
2 12 12 12 12 2 12 12 * 0/
14 Q |4? 140 149 14 4 Q 149 149 " 25124y
. . : . s . e 200 26|0C coMm
*20/8
#20,/98 6
*20/97 5
#2096 a
+*
20/95 13| | RECORD
*20,/94 1> | { READY
*20/93 i
#2092 1
*20./91 5
Ds I(s1) Ds 2(52) DS 3(s3) DS 4 (s4) DS 5(s5) DS 6 (36) DS 7(s7) DS 8 (58
=12 T2 D BwE Dwp T2 @ @
#24/0], § *24/0 i #24/0 § *24 /0 § *24 /0|, 4’24/01" *24 /0|, 24 /0|,
2 2 B 2 2 2 2
D526 DS 27 Ds28 D529 DS 30 DS 3| DS 32 DS 33
*24 /8 va
#2477 23
*24 /6 22
H
$24/% 21| | recoro
24./4 20| [INDICATOR
#24/3 9
#24 /2 '8
*24 /) 7
LAST REF DES  USED REF DES  NOT USED PSA
CR 8 PI,P2,P3 P58
bs 44 CR9-16
525 0S9-16
PHA
o1 DS34 -4
S9-16
FIGURE 6-2

MMT1000 CONTROL PANEL

PARTIAL SCHEMATIC



ESSE S EIh
A B A BEKC BE KGEEK

TAPE LIFTER SUPPLY REEL ASSY TAKE UP REEL ASSY MOTION SENSE
SOLENOID ASSY, NO. 2111 NO.52110 ASSY NO.I210952 CATSTAN  JDLER
NO. 4952397 01 | NO- 55670 1
! i t
| i “
BRAKE SOL BRAKE 0L
3 1
os) i ' BRAKE SOL M2 ‘—jﬁ\'\ S4=
— ] ~
SN (A
( ] K2 Y CRI faot @T ) — -
'S - N CAPSTAN  MOTOR ASSY
! 2 N 7 NO. 4952339
abdom] Bss 95 Y9 0 (Y3
] T ]
ey ¢ { 1
i
! o ) i 5 (YY" 6 | 96 (Y'Y 93
o c‘z ! 10 ! !
! Tssov t 30
' )
] _l“j
TBE 1 B! 71 T TB2 T 1783 TB4 7 7.5
v - - . o - a |5
P SRRy by oy y Y Y SRR £y P Y Y P SRR EY Y
[ N2
w
Q
<<
< 2
3 o+ 20/8
o™ o
H ]
H |
N | /T/ | ?
(o)
R | 7 |
3[] 31 ™85 7
. Q -- —
ol o St ol | s2 @ | s R 3 {7]efz] 1 Ja]s]s]6]0]s
~[~= TAPE Sl ol & | o 5) o 21 8~ o
Ql & Tension & Q| 2 5 & > 3 @ SRR °
= vy N~
4, a4V
< Y —a ca
9 TAKE UP 7330V
& BRAKE _ &3 o
RELEASE > >
SUPPLY 1 - -
BRAKE " 2 10
BRAKE » I 2 34 5 6 7 8 9 J3,,mo,\ B
< N P3 ol 29| @ 2
® T T ) [ l S ol 3 3 S
| L e e B o
I L +
J2 [(4 15 20 7 6 2 25 1 28 24 26 34 9 - 8 1y 32 33 23 29 12
3 I oz S 95 >3 s a £z S «2 s s8 8 o
3 a Eoz Y e ¥ - W S 3 g gﬁég o o a o w
L 3 32% + w z »w g 3 "(2)5’6' 338 ¢ “
= < H x [SI=] z agw *
w oo < bt O & =
< zZ o o« wi I x <9
% ~ <« @ pr = =4q
) e - — > >
NOTES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED _ 5 NS
LAST REF DES REF DES NOT < +
I ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS. USED : USED
2. ALL CIODES ARE PART NO O13-678. (K5 éj’II‘PZ
3. S| SHOWN WITH NO TAPE THREADED. ‘CcRa f
4 SZ AND $3 SHOWN N NORMAL TENSION ARM POSIiTION ‘(T‘gt
5 $4-55 SHOWN WITH NO MOTION iy
P2
DS

MM1000 TRANSPORT SCHEMATIC



+ 24

2
D_\ RECORD

REWIND STOP PLAY SELECT PLAY MODE
DC COM
CR3 4 crR6e |
6ROUND | C3=LES !
K3 A6
2075 £
2 E3 § -
117V NEUT |
20/93
117 VAC
[ CR
—— N
] 3 ” g2 20/92 S
20/2 ~
) . TIME
E2 EB-2 CR 9 en crie 2 DEL.AY 1
B K53
T 20/3 9
ASSY X4952156-02 "
5UF, 50V s £l >
. S
- o14 ~247
CR | =
clRlo l cs 22K Ql
ﬁ R4
D_/ CR 12 15K CRI5 .
o £3 EB-| £2
™~
i s
i 20/2 20/95 +
o TN N S »"\
< 43 - -,
P | E 8 £2 1E10 €S § 5::|5AK7 2::6 K|4_:|3
5 ) — © Teh 7 Tz
il 6.7 o Y
K5 CRI17 : e 2
NK2-2 Jr o ©
; 5 @ ®
’—-H—;}- A 14 L
Z &7 T K5-2
. = > =
) — 7
N s )
K7
K8 - K4
8 < 18/1
3 a
] w [V} B ~ ; o
g g3 e gl e sl Y g ele ol
«§ S S R S N b al ll I -
od
T N ENER RS ® m e » © olo - L A T <
© St ol |3 ) i R | | N T A
Nl N | & © o oo ] L] LI R NN N NN NN N oo
- - - e I - - Il S e e 2 T T T T
i ®
i @ DY o T ®
! S ST ot o 2 L wf 0 of A~
< S|l 2 ol o] @l of @ o) o] S| of ©
b & S I SVH -V BV P SRSV - IR VE P B-YE Y]
l|4 3 1 2 19 8 9 20 7 0 4 15 4 2 5 3 6 8 12 22 23 24 6 wk] J2 CONTROL f 203 2 5 5 1 3 3 40 o0 ;zl J3 REMOTE
[T - @ wo¥ U - e - =) - - = = = = = e e
ég>tﬂ400 o x w < Loz =z >z :CZZS %ZJ-; L:gzzzzzJ_IJJ-Jg
@ 6 < Z a4 O G a P ) o 0O o © o = o9 o 9y 2 2 2 5 35 4 S
O N w5 w e 12 ~ O o o © S O o a > ¥ Wae g Iy 9 o0 2 0 0 7 04 o2 L%
o w4 own J 9 v 3_‘ o« © = z w @ o« X oz I
[ ; @& 9 a w M o - x @ o o o« o 4 9 «2 2 a2 9w Toa o, 03 4w 5o
Z e o w >z oW x 2 o 3z 2w oo - Czow 2 g S "
> 5 Z W oo woog o 3 @ w B P
= 2 - @9 s 5 <« < - e o n I3 5 u
= o 2 a [ [P z - Lo ° @
T oH2 o < =
z 7« w w
5 [ad
5 LAST REF DES | REF DES NOT
3 USED USED
NOTES: UNLESS CTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 8222
. ALL 2ICCES ARE C12-€78 . K8
ALL CAFACIYCR VALUES ARE 100 UF, S0V ° R5
ALL RESISTCR VALUES ARE IN OHMS, | /2W 50 / J3
Ql
[T =an7 OF xa952185-01 ASSEMBLY
a GAGE WIRE AND COLOR ARE SHOWN AS EXAMPLE . 18,0 PER CODE.

FIGURE 6-4
MM1000 CONTROL BOX SCHEMATIC



R A L3 KNG

IO 0 B K EX K B B N

—— - - —— - - [ - . J2
' —
1 ~ 288 ~ A
[ 28/0 [ E
Jie Ji8 ] 7
v «
| REPRO ELEC REPRO KEAD o Ke-s 285 by b
)
[ TO K213 28/0 H u
! W v
| TO K3-3 28/9 ——— ; C
TO K3-13 280 — H
] M
TO K4-3 288 - s
TO K4-13 28/0 ———qr—"l W
| i) AA
| | TO K5—3 28/ o8
TO K5-i3 28/0 — F
| ol L
TO K63 28/9 o R
TO K6-13 28/0 . v
z
, 3 TO K7- 3 28/ o
: 6 17 TO K7-13 260 J
i N
| s | T0 K63 28/ T
I 3 ' TO K8-13 28/ X
88
|
& | o
[ =N
| 2/
~ 2/3
CW—p= e
Ll 43
.
RI N | | ]
l 5K < Uy [ ;2/'3 ! I‘»\i A
TOIOW < 14 ]
| 3 20 % 2 330 MH oy l ™) E
20 % )] — L
SSS—— ! TO K2—4 P
K214 {
2 L ic TO K2 :
' ol 50
Lo L4500 H -
| 15005F 3055 0) Ki b 451 ! R N
! s0ov sCOV 5 013-678 ! R "
i e TO Ka~a 5
[ ~ e o - _ - TO Ka-i4 W
[ i e AA
/ 34 8
/ F
L
e/ 0 a
. A —= p—om—T0 KB-9 !
s CHANNE L NOL 1o v
/2 : ] 5
2 10 K7-9 , 18 ’
! O ¥ 4
N
/3 e T0 K84 -
7O #6-9 TO K§-14
TO K5-2 L!
20/5 w0 Ka-9
TABLE 1
AN REFERENCE  DESIGNATIONS 20/6 TO K3-9 ‘}
i c2 wy gy krlaslae e i Ji
2 tR2 3 fca 2| 26 a7 |erz 2047 Ty K2—g ! i
. ) 3 20/0 X
3 0a3 105 €6 L3 | K3 N4} ws1aaT - I
- Ry
3 Tra T e ea wa | 2| dia 20/8 8 7 20/8 )
5 [R5 [ CoO 1 Ciof L5 | K5, 410t J ‘495237601 I, R7 ‘GI so/7 "
- -
s lre J | cral ve ke | uB i Js |(re : e
4 6 ! 20/6 :
7 R7 { C13| cial L7 1 k7 | 46 | J7 [CRT A2 I I
8 [re |as|ce] e | ke |Ja u5 |cRe 5 RS 14 20/5 c
| S S
4 3 20/ R
I} R3 IZI 2073 ¢
Iz R2 HI 20/2
) 1
T
i 0] 20/1 N
I X4952375-01 !

NOTES

FOR APPROPRIATE REFERENCE DESIGNATIONS OF COMPONENTS
FOR CHANNELS 2 THRU 8 SEE TABLE |

Al

CHAN

CHAN

CHAN

CHAN

CHAN

o

HAN

JvCHAN

V]

‘r CHAN

e

N
FTHAN

¥ CHAN.

RECORD
HEAD

@

ELECYRCNICS

w

~

COMMON TO ALL CHANNELS

CHAN.

THAN.

CHAN.

CHAN

CHAN

CHAN.

CHAN.

CHAN.

2

3

4

5

6

T

FIGURE 6-5
MM1000 SEL-SYNC SCHEMATIC



THA X XN G .
AMPEX

P . gﬁgé)
. ) N

CABLES Omirreo FRow Tirs Licsy Foe Crakiry.

g \E _ ="

.jﬁ ’ ' . @/ /
‘ ;

O

O

. Tlii
; gtj ol j
- ® 5 / @
3 ]
208/ ® _
70 s peaces AT D
\ S of
—_ .«’, ) L{)
T ~ — -
%._/.'gzrs rfz / )
o Nomen|
e oull ]
//////Z 3 i
,)J ‘7—/ ® > N
@ = .
2k l/ o T . AN
, aeab. —)_ ::: .\\ \’\.. AN
NP6 PrATLs \

4 PLACES @ 7/ % \
2 PLaces 4PLACE.S
PLAES

AOTES

/. CLEAN SCREACE OF ALULLEYS § BELy
BELFORLE /AISTALLIAG.
2. MISTALL BELT TO 5.BS TEUSI/IOA
B.707ac E06E Runour oF BeLT DUE 7O CAmBERCH EbGE SHALL
AIOT eXeoed .OF0 ON HOTOR LucceEy.
4 707 TAL RS FLUTTER FRON 0.6 CPS TO 250(PS ArOr TO CRCEEH THE
FOCcor G A/)‘/EA/ IRETRLCED Ol 4 VR /000 S&x/e5 TRANS POET~
Ar 72- IAS C 0./5Y,
AT /E PSS : 0.70%, .

B MARK PERIMOMENTLY, ASSY B570-0/ OR ASSY 58570 oz,
WH/CHEVERZ APPut‘ABLE APPROX IMATELY A% suowu

- . 1.5~a=15

FIGURE 6-6
CAPSTAN MOTOR ASSEMBLY



AMPEX [Seisibi

@ MATERIALS L(ST

Asegn
PART O ospampase

C-13952-01| BRACKET ASSY,
B-139£4-01] SOLENOID ASSY.
A-13958-01] PLATE, BRAKE SPRING
8-13959-01| LEVER, BRAKE
C-13961-01; FLANGE, MOTOR

3

.
e
3
IY-In 1o IR SN T (KN 9N VOIS 1

SEE NOTE 3

e S N

B-13964-01] PAD, TURNTABLE
B-13966-01] DRUM, BRAKE
A-13968-01] LINK, SOLENOID
11|B-14331-01] BRAKE BARND ASSY.
12[D-14349-01] MOTOR, TORQUE
13
14| D-13318-01; HOUSING, BRAKE

15 STOP, SOLENOID

16| A-50236-01| GUARD, TERM. STRIP
17]8-50630-01] PIN, BRAKE LOOP

18] 8-50630-02] PIN_ BRAKE LOOP
19]D-52120-01] KNOB ASSY - REEL HOLD DOWN

—
o

TR

)

094 (3/32) BIA. THRU FROM PILOT () ¥
woLe woved @9 & mSTALL 1TEM &

[ e dbe e

-

22|B=52172-01] SPRING, BRAKE ADJ.
B-52173-01] PIN, LINK
24/B~52173-02 PIN, LINK
25|B~52174-01] BOLT, EVE

o O I
[
A

D) NI (G

28| 171-001 SOLDERLESS CONKECTOR

29| 171-009 SOLDERLESS CONNECTOR

30| 302-007 CLAMP, CABLE 1/4 1.0, PLASTIC
31| 400-009 PIN, CLEVIS 1/8 DIA X 17/32 LONG
32t 401-007 PIN, COTTER 1/16 DIA X 1/2 | KG.
406-012 PiN, ROLL PN . 094 DIA X 1 LNG.
341 430-004 RING, RETAINING

35] 470-029 SCREW, CAP, ¢8-32 X 1/2 LONG

r

Y IR INY (R ISR N AR T-
w
A

36| 470-0317 SCREW, CAP, 010-32 X 7/16 LONG
371 470-040 SCREW, CAP, #10-32 X 3/4 LONG
Y 38
| _]39 B -
14 ]a0] 971-t63 | SCREW, MACH. 6-32 X 3/16 LONG
b= 1368 e 2 141 47¢-03u | SCREW, SEM, %8-32 X * /16 LNG,
1 [az2] 477-067 SCREW, SET =8-32 X 1/4 LONG
S 20 S Ao S 2
1_[43] 493-002 [ NUT, SELF LOCKING #10-32
2 [4a] 493-009 NUT, SELF LOCKING #6-32
3 145 [ 501-010 WASHER, FLAT, «8
1 [d46] 501-011 '+ WACHER, FLAT #10
ARl 47| <01-054 WASHER -SHIM, .00 THK
A/R[48] ©01-002. | WASHER-SHIM, .003 THK
S - e (49| <02-003 WASHER, LOCK, 8 SPRING
] LOCK THREADS WITH ' SEENOTE2 = (75 45 50
(49 LOCKTITE "D OR EQUAL. : . -~ SEE NOTE 1 ~ . 51
: 12 |52} =02-00° WASHER, LOCK #10 SPRING
. ey AR[£3] €00-011 TUGING #6 (. 166 1.D.) BAK. PLASTIC
3:} e MOTOR ___RED AR[ T4l 7] WIRE - 220 AWG (BLACKT
.09+ (3/32) DIA THRU FROM PILOT /3 t [AR[€ | ———— | GREASE-AVIATION #1 57D OR EQUIV.
TE HOLE INITEM (9 ) & INSTALI {TEM (33 \. .
mqr Aiwsv BRAKE BANMO LENGTH TO PROVIDE 3/4 SOLENOID (D - ~ BLACK
PLUBGER LERGTH OUT FROM SOLENOID HOUSING PR
DE-ERERGIZED MODE). i }
2. ADJYST SOLENOID STOP FOR 3/32 DISTANCE FROM SOLENOID [
PLUBGER, ©E-ENERGIZED MODE),
3. ADJMET SPRIMGS FOR PROPER BRAKE ACTION PER
$12-223, TYPE 1,
4. WOswi.E OF TURNTABLE TOP SURFACE MOT TO EXCEED . 005 N
T.1L.R AT 2.875 RADIUS, —=115v AC| 1
5. WIRED FOR C,W. ROTATION FACING TURN TABLE S S— BLACK 115V AC| 2
- y e e A S
VA sy L Teer) s
€ N RN J SPARE | 4
" 4 b L [——’——'—" BLACK ZIVDC | 5
SECTION '\-A\ SOLENGID | BTACK 27V 0C | 6
FIGURE 6-7

SUPPLY REEL ASSEMBLY



—

J) = (G

4~ —— o g X (REE) ]

-

[

wJ

/Oj

094 (3/32) DIA THRU FREM PILGY BORE @

1 TEM (9) & BisTALL TEN {3

&

[ |

4

Q—Q PEF 14) eEF
Y

%4 (3/9%) DUA THIU FROS PILOT
wat lmen (3) ainstarL iran (33 (-

\
\

N2y

NS /

/o d

secrion IN=I\

AMBPEX

MATERIALS LIST

o1 [ | e i
Al 2[C-13952-611 BRAGEEY AYSY.
1.1 2 954-01
1.0 A A-A3938-01} PLATE, BRAKE SPRING
4| 4]B-13959-03[ LEVER, BRAKE
A §).C-13961-01} FLANGE, MOYQR
6
1
2 | 8[B-13964-01] PAD, TURNTABLE
1 | 9[B~13966-011 DRUM, BRAKE
2 | 10LA-13968-01] LINK, 3pL
> 1 | 11}8-24331-01] BRAKE BAMD A3SY,
4 1 | 12]0-14345-01] Mojor, Torgus
13
1 | 14§ 0-14418-01] HOUSING, BRAKE
3| 15 A414585~01] §T0P, SOLERO® _
1| 16]A~50236-0) RD
3.1 17]8-50630-01] PiN, BRAKE LOOP
1 | 18]8-30630-02] pm, BRAKE L OOP
3.1 19} 0-52120-01] XNOB ASSY - REEL HOLR DOWR, .
20}
21
1 ?‘&ezxnm SPRING, BRAKE ADJ,
3 | apss2173001] PIN, LK
3 1 2aBB5227%-02] Pin, Ling
1] 2518-621=01] BOLY, EVE
26!
21 .
& | 268 171001 SOLOERLESS CONNECTCR
/@ 21261 171-009 | SOLDERLESS CONMECTOR
1 |30) 302-007 | CLAMP, CABLE 1/4 LD, PLASTIC
1311 400-009 | PIN, CLEVIS 1/8 DIA X 17732 LOWG.
1[324 401-007 ! PIR, COTTER 1/16 DIAX 1/2 tish,
2| 331 406-012 | PIN, ROLL PN .094 DIA X 1 LG,
2 (34 430-004 RING, RETAIRING
ﬁ 71351 470-029 | SCREW, CAP, #8-32 X 1/2 LOWG
41364 $70-037 SCREW, CAP, #1032 X 7/16 LO&G
8 [37] 470-040 | SCREW, CAP, #10-32 X 3/4 LONG
ﬁ 38
39
4 {80] 471-563 SCREW, MACH. #6-32 X 3/16 LONG
2 141] 475-038 SCREW, SEM, $8-32 X 5/16 LNG,
4 y42] a77-067 SCREW, SET #5-32 X 1/4 LONG
1 {43{ 493-008 WUT, SELF LOCKING $10-32
@ 2 Yaa] 493-009 NUT, SELF LOCKING #6~32
’\é 3 (45| 501-610 WASHER, FLAT, #8
1 4p] 501-011 WASHER, FLAT 610
8¢ 501-054 WASHER -SHIM, . 005 THK.
\ 14 | 501-064 WASHER-SHIM, . 603 THK.
} ] 502-004 WASHER, LOCK, ¥8 5PRING
iy
2| 52| 502-005 WASHER, LOCK #180 SPRING
7RL53 | 8W-0TT T TURING 66 L 165 1.D.) BLE. PLASTIC
T WIRE - 920 AWG BLACH
\ [ ¥ 17 [e———— RS AV ST Pl o ey,
1
s
4
3
: FIGURE 6-8

TAKE-UP REEL ASSEMBLY



AMPE X [l N

c i e IR 11151

PHANTON LIvE IWOICA TS €IS TG Pasr.

(584 praces

- \_
5\

£ RE]Q'D, Zreqlp,

FIGURE 6-9
CAPSTAN SOLENOID ASSEMBLY



RECORD/REPRODUCE
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
CATALOG NO. 4020274-01

Ref. Ampex Part
No. Qty DESCRIPTION No.
C1701 1 | Capacitor, mica; 6800 pid, 5%, 500 vdew 056-108
C1702 2 | Capacitor, mica; 5600 pfd, *5%, 300 vdew 034-507
C103 - Same as C702
C704 1 Capacitor, mica; 2500 pfd, +5%, 500 vdcw 034-994
C705 2 | Capacitor, mylar; 0.1 mfd, 210%, 100 vdew 055-106
C1706 1 | Capacitor, electrolytic; 50 mfd, -10+75%, 50 vdew 031-187
C707 1 Capacitor, electrolytic; 2000 mfd, ~10+250%, 80 vdew * 4550147-03
C708 - | Same us C705
C1709 2 | Capacitor, electrolytic; 5 mfd, -10+75%, 50 vdew 031-205
C710 ~ | Same as C709
CR701[ 4 | Diocde, silicon, large signal rectifier * 013-678
CR702| ~ | Same as CR701 *
CR703] ~ | Same as CR701 *
CR704] - | Same as CR701 *
CR705| 3 | Diode, silicon, small signal switching 013-599
CR706| - | Same as CR705
CR707 Same as CR705
F701 1 i Fuse, slo-blo; 1.5 amp, 125v * 070-075
J701 4 { Connector, receptacle; 10 sockets, female * 146-018
J702 - | Same as J701 *
J703 -~ | Same as J701 *
J704 - | Same as J701 *
P06 1 | Connector, plug; 8 pins, male * 145-013
Q701 3 { Transistor, silicon 014-653
Q702 - | Same as Q701
Q703 1 | Transistor, Germanium, 2N398A 014-704
Q704 1 | Transistor, silicon; 2N3053 014-590
705 1 | Transistor, silicon, power 014-630
Q706 - | Same as Q701
R701 2 | Resistor. fixed, comp; 24 ohms, 5%, 1/2w; RC20GF240J 041-533
R1702 -~ | Same as R701
R703 2 Resistor, fixed, comp; 22,000 ohms, £10%, 1/2w; RC20GF223K 041-064
R704 -~ | Same as R703
R705 1 Resistor, fixed, comp; 1,200 ohms, +10%, lw; RC32GF122K 041-147
R706 1 Resistor, fixed, comp; 10,000 ohms, +10%, 1lw; RC32GF103K * 041-158
R707 1 Resistor, fixed, comp; 27,000 ohms, +10%, 1/2w; RC20GF273K 041065
R708 1 Resistor, fixed, comp; 1,000 ohms, +10%, 1/2w; RC20GF102K 041-048
R709 1 | Registor, fixed, wirewound; 1 ohm, 5%, 5w 069-~016
RT10 2 Resistor, fixed, comp; 2,200 ohms, £+10%, 1/2w; RC20GF222K 041-052
R711 1 | Resistor, fixed, comp; 3,900 ohms, £10%, 1/2w; RC20GF392K 041-055
R712 1 Resistor, variable, comp; 1,000 ohms, £30%, 1/10w 044~-370
R713 - | Same as R710
R714 1 | Resistor, fixed, comp; 100 ohms, £10%, 1/2w; RC20GF101K 041-038
T701 1 Coil, bias oscillator 4580123-01
T702 1 Transformer, power supply * 4580156-01
VR701| 1 Diode, silicon, zener; 13 volt, 5% 013-747
VR702] 1 Diode, silicon, zener; 24 volt, +5% 013~-712
2 | Card Guide 530--102
1 Fuse holder, short body 085001
1 Kit, transistor mounting (for Q705) 014-630
2 Pad, transistor (for Q703, Q704) 280-131
NOTE: All items except those marked * are on
printed circuit board
01597A

ASSY. 4050432

POWER
TO
TRANSPORT F"O‘:
PT06 g4, 6-8LO

= CR704 7
® 013-678 4
IN4385

GRTO!
013-678 CRT703
IN4363 0i3-678
iN4385

Q708
014-630 £
2N3055

&

a703

: 7086

ZN3984 014-653

2N3904
L

A
|

ANVPE X [l

A=
| —

J704

A
AN .

JT03

oo

G- G-

|
i
i
|
|
]
|
|
|
I
I
|
!
|
|
l
|
L=

[sie]~s]efs]afefu]n]-] [g{a[~]o[afofoful~[-]

J702

[clei~[o]eleafei«]=]-]

ﬂi:

4701

slefs[ofelofefe]=]-]

NOTES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

i, ALL CAPACITOR VALUESZ ARE iN MICROFARADS, RATINGS AS IND'CATED.

2. ALL RESISTORS VALUES ARE IN OHMS, 172 WATT, I0%.

LAST REF DES. USED | REF. DES. NOT USED

c7i0
CR7OT
Q706
YRTO2
7702
R7i4

2%

";
=

£

POWER
70
ELECTROKICS

FIGURE 6-10
POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC,
RECORD/REPRODUCE



|

————————— - _BIAS_AMPLIFIER- ASSY NO. 4090433 _ _ o, TRAINING DEPARTMENT
i 441
3Re2 §
3R86 v -
éIGOO 3R83 ! %WWW ' REPRODUCE 3 :«Ast;l cSQZZ; L«w, Redwood City, California, 94063
3Q19 W, 5% 3000 2N2102 5% 373 | HEAD {415) 367-3701
3R89 014-653 3T
) 20K, 5% : N !
@4 ERASE| [[BiAS] | =520pf [ §
ADJ | JICAL
NC. [ |
3R88
20K 5%) 1P3cao ¢ i
AAA~ g T 780 3 |
2110pt
@ gﬂasss 3Ql6 N | )
2N2102 ‘ @ ‘ ) ‘
ot @, PR R Jes | pE
3RO S3R90 S 3RET 3cas L 3cas 3R83 _ch-u i —b— e 7 HEAD
%M %m % Izsv Tioov 5% Iioov i : g T
) , E \4ui2
e e — — > G — = -na—m-——w———-—-x—_l i | A ERAASDE
5 s| 5413 g m HE
o1 RECORD | | r g
, o AMPLIFIER | | |
7 2 ASSY NO. l ¥ 9|iof1i|i2| 543
<] 4050434 S O O —
—3 SEE SHEET 2 I l 04 ! REPRODUCE |
en == i | 2 803 |
5010 [12[10] 11 6|s|s|7 vt ——J AMPLIFIER
— I — | —v = ASSY NO !
LT DY | 9RI6 \ L . |
‘ ’ = f ' - _— — , , v 4050435 i
T : i S R D S W] SEE SHEET 2 |
T b = - L
9R73,750 s | ] | LIEK 12 e ers2 v o -
. lw% 4]:','/*' : @ er | | AAN e SCR3 04 TERM 220 [0.:85] 543 5lsi| 2|a|D
e | - v : ' . [READY] v—0—o A 5CI5 :
S W~ ng,ng}«;z:m«w 51| 41 903419633 513 | 47 | = ssiF | ! 544 I_ a3, ‘ 17 ,_l ’
¢ G) 354 L1500 12350 G) rEcoro] | SAFE L_ 5C16 s
5 G T T I Sk NI Ry %
=12 READY | w| 909 |a9C9 1a9C9 < 9RID 9R20
45 sr7e  SEL SYNC| | =35 35 100 S 10K 10K
560 | S0V | 50V | 50V
! < 2w 4C5gv |
] 100, 5 -
e 5 el 6 00V ) ; .
WETER| | h o8 P rh
LITES ] *j o 4RII0 ax2
DUMMY PLUG ASSY ; 47 =E5R0
FOR 4J8 LEVEL
{ 4030034 -30) I [ - : I ] @
i ' 4c36 ax i:;cas 4014 4vRI 4019 barse 8R35 L1 I . ]
02,500V | 5 R RS 4300,5% |
[ ] ! { ' Tsov Ssa v |[CUTEUT
] , ’ W 4CR5 2 8R34 8R36  !|SELECTOR
'HEH : o o " 4020 9100,5% | 2400,5% |
| | 02,5 14 i ol4-247 ;—L_JVV\, i
| kS & e
L ! i achs 4R93 o—qr Ve f
A— ! 1 13K,5% d
DUMMY PLUG ASSY -t : | LA RO D oo ATOR 408 | o
FOR 4JI4 —- h— - — T T - - . . sMi| N
(4050468-01) |IZ|3 6|7 El 5 __E‘E] 3 [ﬂi&_ L REPRODUCE BOARD oUTPUT] Ra—! pus
———"" " T Tizev mispEED [e3ov ’ RECORD PLAY (HOLDING) TRANSPORT COMMON 3 BIAS AMPLIFIER 5R37
B L +39V LO SPEED ELECTRONICS COMMON ‘4 BACK PANEL 620 |
(ALWAYS ON) 5. FRONT PANEL 5% ! og
6. TRANSPORT T
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TABLE | 7. POWER SUPPLY BIAS
A FOR FIELD SERVICE ONLY 8. RIGHT PANEL (FROM FRONT; o—e :RNE%
i ALL RESISTOR VALUES ARE IN OHMS, [/2W, 10%. 9, A INDICATES VOLTS D.C. MEASURED WITH A 9, LEFT PANEL (FROM FRONT 09——3
2 ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN §|cR0FARAos AT? HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM. RANSSToRS Y st :'o 2%5333”2&5&%@#’2“
INDICATED VOLTAGE. ' 10. INDICATES VOLTS R.M.S. MEASURED WITH lal, 102,209 THRU 2Qi3 2N3Il7 OR 2NS088 12. POWER BOOST
A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM AT OPERATING 103, 104 2N4946
3 ALL DIODES ARE TYPE 0I3-678. LEVEL OF 1000HE, = N3906
SEE TABLE | FOR FIELD SERVICED TRANSISTORS. I @ INDICATES VOLTS RM.S. MEASURED WITH 16,2014 THRU 30174020 | _2N2219
|> PROVISION 1S MADE TO PAD HEAD OUTPUT AT ‘F‘Rgéﬁ'E’N:;PEDANCE VIVM AT BIAS 3Q18, 3019 2N3504 FIGURE 6-11 (1)
HIGH FREQUENCIES. :
6 REPRODUCE EQUALIZER 4020270-Ol CAN BE SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
ADJUSTED TO NAB AND/OR CCIR.
LAST REF DES USED REF DES NOT USED mm00o  ELECTRONICS
7 SHIELD DESIGNATIONS OMITTED TO PRESERVE c60 K2 s$3 R39-42| C20-22
DRAWING CLARITY. CRIO |L3 T4 R8I R79
FlI MI R74 | C4649
8 INDICATES VOLTS D.C. MEASURED WITH A 14 Q20 Ro4- | J2
" 20,000.0-/V METER. Jid RHO 100 |C38




[ — e e e e o o e s s e o o S i i St o e e S S e e e e e e
5J10 IEMY 2R52
4 110K, 5% A
2R5 ’
: 2RS7
| | A] . 1HOK, 5% 2 100K
i ! - ———————1000
< v 1cs4 ; L
1 = Ys $ s
2024 ]
ooV i HI SPEE | 4]
' | 11c53 : ® b 2010
! Q"5 | [T , 014-698
] LI — ; $2R54 2R56
LO SPEED| ——c57 ‘ { $7500 $4300
i 15% 5% | ]
! ! I s i 1 i 2Q14
l i RIO9 E “ 014-247 ‘ ‘
B % § B t 1
2R47 5 2R49 2czs | ¢ 2R83. |,2C25¢{ ¢ 2R55 |,2C26 ~2R58 ]_zc.a? C29 »2R67 S2R65 2RE6 2 2R6B S2RTI i '
%53«” 22K Mo ) ASSY NO. 4020269 :; xx l—_l %39;( 2’66 | SioK 347 Sk L% %470»( %5“ 3300 %uox 150 ' \
T = s e e Izsv & Isv .
z e (5]
RECORD AMPLIFIER ASSY NO. 4050434\ e e o e i omen o oo . v s S S e et i S e

[ o FrE /;
i
i i; s — -
%?siz {R29  IR28
2000,5

5J3

L FH

!

% sao-

1Q8

2N2{02 !

ICIH
3.3,38v
ks

LA

L IR2I
39K

J ics Lime | icio
50 560K - 47PF

500v 25V

+Cl2 IR24 J: 1CI3
33 4700 50

FE S —

REPRODUCE AMPLIFIER- ASSY NO. 4050435- 04

NOTES :
SEE SHEET

W2 - ——— - D G G D — —
| TAssY NO. 4020270
[« | BTEREQ | pos |
“Li cw@ 220K cw@ :
TJ;—_J i0C50  IORIO2 |
0047 .
L L |
(7] I
3 '
N |
! |
: L__________J

REPRODUCE
EQUALIZER

E

st 3T

P—_————'-IZJS.
J

|
l HiC54 |
50« 380PF
| Hw"—tEo_.
E
: ,ncsz (C83 |
I70-780PF K
| -
| I
A
' “liRios lcs? |‘—
' 100K .0022,50V
| 4
5
l RIS 7
18K _,_:'-
' 174w b
' 5% ?:
|assy _No. 4 4020269 3

7 /2 -151PS NAB
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

Mail Stop 7-1

{415) 367-3701

| i Y
| [ J
1Cs4 |
{ 170-780PF
| H*—e— o |
,l Lre
sicse s
I Sy 300- 1180PF %]
| T —*F'——Lj_g_
I !
I 1IRI08 =
| 100K
| =]
|
! =
l
I <]
|ASSY_NO. 4020269-02 §
3 3/4 -7 1/2 IPS NAB
(RECORD EQUALIZER)
| paheh s [N}
| J
HC54
| 170-T80PF |
! ]
E
: slcs2 | icss |
I T 3o, | 300-1180PF K i
L
|
| —
S IR 108
| ] ook |
I [ 8 ]
i + Ilcse '
} I 35V i I
LAsSY No. 4020269 BﬁJ

33/4-71/21PS LEC.(CCIR)
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

FIGURE

N

2
PN

B CTT3) TRAINING DEPARTMENT

860 Charter Street, Redwood City, California, 94063

| o P
| 3
[1cs54 H
i 50-380PF |
| —+#—o{ 0
! H
I 2530 o Fo0eF '!
3.5V 170-78t .
“
] ]
4]
ﬁ mloe 11056 | ‘
I 100K 33 35V !
| shav ! |
P
| ]
Lasst No. 4020269:03_j

71/2-15 IPS L.EC. (CCIR)
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

6-11 (2)

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
mm-1000 ELECTRONICS

>




A X I N WG
IO NC BRI NR A M NC B

REPRODUCE

i;m , . - ..m - ey e e
' ; [ ~ | b3 !
X |- I ! + +
! j i
. f ,
. -8 : u -8 L - ;
.2 o s .S 8l
} ;
" | - , il e " Y +
) H w ~ L i ~ it ‘ y ‘
el K i Il
] ° it . - i }
H i 1 i
! I ; s . | .
I} -+ " 4 ;,
i - : a * b "
IS SN SN U GOSN I i IR A0 . . I : i o
! - o " ; ; .

3 | / ; =
! ] 4 . : . 1 % ,
, ! I ! ;
........ IR R - : i ﬁ 1
| | | /1
,ﬁ : 7 _ ;8 ; -8 h \”‘ 4,
a SR - . ; 7 : ;, 7. I

N

REPRODUCE
N

REPRODUCE
\

SSETIN ppmoter a8 sasee e otk , 7 X 8o ! \i%r. A = |

100

100

- z 7
71 i , \ - 1
——F N : N ! / ;
/ * - . - : / }
7 " | . / . iy : ,
cefe ) B T (PSR SUN | { t i ]
et I L ; . I L . N ;
S R D S U S S ,t.;.zTIf A i i , — , | ;
= — $ - i w . , :
R SV LIS I , o NN , | ; ﬁ |
m | | l . | T IR T RERERER . X )
k - L L ~ & H o SEIERS N IS L :,,,z.ol sl N H L L i
o [=} o < (=] o o o o o o [e]
~ ° ° 2 ~ - ~ 2 ° e & =4 ~ e = 2 & ©
A n ! o T ‘ b T '

3% ips {120 usec)
1% ips NAB
15 ips NAB

700¢

PR ]
10000

FIGURE 6-12
RESPONSE CURYES, SHEET

[ SO
1000

.

7oe e
100

s

20000

10000

RECORD

78 e

8

1000

e
~ 8 T T : ~ T T
I AN I NI o NP
......... [N SRS I I LAY < . P S
N IR WANE, AT
: AN 3 N b_/wﬁ/w g HEE L
I TN TS T TS g EEAVESSRNNES UH8 00 o8 e
" BN N x T ; | U;,V 5 - 5 S g i
- z ; ! | AVEESAY A i i ;
R V. z f ~ ; N ~ m , = ,
: R M T S TN i M ﬁ
— 7 b3 t . + PRas [ ' - ' [ o
m,/ A | HHNIES S ;
FEERIIE ot 10 GV | eaeites testmcat TN e uEeiatb e
- z .- U bl I N it H ) O i
* R Shan s o - B - T T T sl
| . , \ gitmaninin ]
* : * - i T IBRE
............. NI I e | 0
/ M ' , | i i . W
| N = e W 0
B SO ST / ] L | Ly |
: ' AR ; o ;
: : i R : N !
, . BRI ERAN o RNRE
- M o8 23
, - 1 T2 , - ”
, ; i o ©
T ¢ M o ° o )
| : w w N
i H | - -4 T - o
e T i BN JERNEE DU R - ] H ; ,
ﬁ. PO U b T T ’ ; ,H
- - ; : I . T : N |
t i I - \ ) I
i , - H , ) e 1 I”, i ! |
[T N S [SROREN { S S S . L i i —
; W , , , ININRS 5 JIRI 7
} 1 L ! elg- : X -8 T ~7
: N I M|i - ” . ] I !
H O S . N i . i | | M
,, i \ . - | . ol W ‘ |
Y L. , i it L ,
......... PO R S RS SRR R DRSS ] L S SRENS MR FRUDE NN RSN TR
S | . : - i $
RS SRR O +A'* R N L. -M.ba:! ] , B I S e DR DR ...L,Itilll»itlf
IRE B R - 4 gt “ - : , ,,
R .,y......+ ........ | R i |- | ! N " S rL,. — I
ek L ! .* I ~g i — ! L W ; | ~o - ! :
Q ° o = ~ 2 o e = ° °
- - . + + +

100

7oe v

20



TR XM AMWG
D EC NS R X R EC

REPRODUCE

1000

7 o8 v

LI
100

FIGURE 6-13

RESPONSE CURVES,

SHEET

RECORD

3 " T ..m | , .
N k " = & u w i i { :
T e + 1 ++ t + 4 ) B
! . L . | :
' 2 i :
- § i -3 | i _ ‘m .
— I e T i +
B DAY s : W - T
i , : h aannly u
i SRRARN i . ' + , m .
, - agses - Mt
N ; . . '
PR — 1 :
| . . i R
i O j o i - !
; it i -
! ; _ i
i : i 1
R o | Ll
e i , R :
. Lol ; e i
: 1008 88RE buw I : -fw , -
ra : S e aresseass s bR i
L. I | = ¢ - D
I b -3 I g ~ O '
! 1 : . o ; . 9 =t
I N : & ' i x il
NS DEDEE SNENenE! HORNE SRRSO & - * f " w
+ - -« 1T 1 T ac 4t
i [ . - SRR RS - !
: e , 1 ; o ARE [INSEaeni|
’ 4 * ; 4 L " I T
ot , , TS [
! il ; T : el
; . e b HERERREEY
4 N\ o i i -+ - T
! i ' [ : ; RERRTREREE
- L , | i ;
i ” " ,;, } | Vil BN ,W ! |
il I ﬁ Hi | U
" - i < . R
‘ -8 )
\N —~ L - : |m
{ ; e N - .S
T ~ i +
:N i = . N NS i " s
W S ! H T i - , 1
, - . T + + -
N S S . ; ; . i BN
' i : —
} . : . H - L L
' } i - T T =1
B A S — T j ,, HMES e
k I~ N | W T T ¥
I ; L .o ;o o . i i il Ll .
. R - o Ll T % ull i - '
o
2 = o 2 S ° o ) o o )
* * , _ ~ 2 ° 2 & 2 ¢ T e = « o
T 5 - * ?
m = =
Py Cud
-, L]
v w
=% us
= = =3
ws g
b e
— I o
By m o359 m
T T - T T KT T ™ - T + -
| i | 5 h ! , il AL Jf, R ' T, ' ‘/ | W
R [T D S . ! S Y Y : I
! — i XIS : . ! S
b 2 o :
: SR WA L RERAVIAR W3
.8 e TR A T g . g Z+
. X T ETN T~ s 3 ,_w =7
; : [ox , ; " = il
; i ! M R RN ﬁ <P +hy
, * ! i /r T ! = T S
i : ol : i <
- B e ! fs- ' o +
i - - a : +
, (T HE J DU N e b T > b
T T - - -
; .ltod..*. o WG SO GFUNIUIS I e ST SR (. WO SRS S S T s
i ) : [ R ,
e i
i : 1 i - ; - ;
i | i | . i
R e S SR S (VY S SN A he b - O W ; i
! | , , . i !
W , : Lo ; P P
! i I i ! i i
T e 3 E— - e
H N [ . - a + [ S ; - fa g i T N
; [ S SR S R A & L i .ooel ! , :
o] o 1 +
. S PRGN Py A P H R
P bl w i !
PUDEREREDE SRENE RN ‘...M‘ ,,,,,,,, DS a [ T ;
: : ; | e P [BESRDNE RRDEDRUEE SRONN DN ;
SRR DS SR A ff..ft,;,,wv..?l¢ PR SR SRS ENUTRIUN SNSRI SURIN . ; ‘ k ; 8
! ; ; ; R , BRI , k
! ; i T i , ,, " ; ”
Itlwll.'?ilnszl,*:.v..: - FRIR N R IR SR R R o 4+ f— s A ; ,“ ;
: ; i
— , ) A ,, | dd Ll N | Ll
| | ” ” | , | | : ! i | |
ﬁ e T LR SN St S BN et Bl SN g | ; , - bt j
; | 1 , ; -3 ; -8 !
. | T T - , + R . H
—t + - : } - 4 ; b I . —t
4 T B et S - : N L N T ;
| VF - 4 i HE I - L J e i L ; il i .
! i AR ; . i T
- ; -+ i - k- - it |
.q‘,hr‘ . R T i oRTE JESUPSCH S YU SR S 4 - H et 4 i ” i
. : 4 o : i i I H
i ; ! R i i BT il
. * .vlt.qL”‘Tv.i ;1%.:"?.,;.,v!thntvl, f + ; ! M., ! !
| ' | ; i i | !
| e VN L. ] L

10
+10
+20

1000

100

20



